STEWART COUNTY

-SCHOOL DISTRICT-

Building the Future, One Child at a Time

Mr. Darius Brown-Board Chair Mr. Austin Taylor-Board Vice Chair Ms. Thereatha Redding-Board Member Ms. Kesha Nelson-Board Member Ms. Maslyan Tarver-Board Member

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS

Superintendent
Dr. Michael H. Robinson

News Advisory

15582 GA Highway 27, Lumpkin, GA 31815 PH: 229-838-4374

October 8, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Stewart County School District Achieves 93.1% Graduation Rate

LUMPKIN, GA—The Stewart County School District is proud to announce its impressive four- and five-year average 93.1% graduation rate, as the Georgia Department of Education reported on October 8, 2024. This marks the third consecutive year that our district has maintained a graduation rate in the 90th percentile, consistently performing higher than the state average.

"This achievement speaks volumes about the dedication and commitment of our students, teachers, and community to excellence in education," said Superintendent Dr. Michael H. Robinson.
"Sustaining this level of success is a testament to our shared efforts to ensure that every student has the support and resources they need to succeed."

The Stewart County School District's consistent performance reflects a district-wide focus on high-quality instruction, student engagement, and community partnerships. As the district celebrates this achievement, the commitment to further improving educational outcomes for all students remains a top priority.

About Stewart County School District - Stewart County School District is an equal opportunity employer committed to inclusion and diversity. We take affirmative action to ensure equal opportunity for all applicants, regardless of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, disability, Veteran status, or other legally protected characteristics.